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(Applicant)
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BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public

waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth,



DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

STAFF ANALYSIS

Application No.

51-7054 —

Clarence A. Miller, Jr.

groundwater

i
l
| Source
1
|
]

Point of Diversion

SWNEY% and SE%NWY% of Sec. 18, T. 7S,

R. 5E, B.M., Owyhee

Quantity 4.0 Use irrigation Period Mar. 15 - Sept. 15
. Quantity Use Period
Quantity Use Period
Well Size 16 Diameter Proposed Depth 600 Feet
| Use 200 acres
Date Forwarded 0 2770 Date Returned 4 -23- % Received by /(Ftce
{ / ) v Fa /. ',//: // 4
| RECOMMENDATTONS: _,// . P / F 4 /) vt~ TS g)
/ - 4 3 - ' /"f ‘ i A 3 & / /
/4 i o A7 ;‘(,/’ v )“ e . { . ;o - [ } v

’
- >

g

o .
/ i
7 7 - //,- #

Py 2

o e s

& |
4

P

27, 2s00f
e

—ec ot <
i i /[/l’// __‘. B ot (/’ /A ’ (o 2er _,(y [/zu/r,g;é 7]
d § i o Vi r 4 / / ,', 4 :
i — 7 4 ) P "/ ,/_ — / -
{ sor / 7 d { 4 _,-j/r_r,-/ C /ff’ _ZJ\/ rLe ‘/r et /L{( o A
T @ o Lot Lp. (e sttt
- —”T ‘/_ / .
. Period 2-/5/ 7-)5 AF 7,5 AR, 700
/ Va
Qty. Use Period AF AFA
//dt?- Use [ . . PeriodZ-[‘///uyr;' AF AFA 720
" ACTION: Approved X Denied
Conditions of 3gproval or reason for denial: - A
| i ’&_('{( !’-'-L’f' //
f 14
!
i //J./- / /
242, INVESTICATION by L Lo / // o, Title ) LTAT]
2 | , e
72 Date_ /= 23~ 70 .

5/~ 7054
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO
County of Owyhee o
I, RODNEY A. HAWES, being first duly sworn, on oath says that
he is the Publisher of the OWYHEE NUGGET, a newspaper of gen-
eral circulation, published weekly by Rodney A. Hawes, publisher
and printer thereof, at Marsing, County of Owyhee, State of Idaho;
That the annexed notice was published in said newspaper once
each week and every week for __.

j" consg\cutive weeks, the first publi-

cation being on the .../ 48 day of ... /,L.h.:.—...} 197¢) ., and

EEERTEY SN -"»-.-._‘ wney [T
/4
/g J’ : C
0. 08 O cothllomereen, g

That the said newspaper has been published continuously and un-
interruptedly in said county during a peried of more than seventy-

eight consecutive weeks prior to the first publication of the attached

notice.

)
i (/"“H’ > \‘-',./Z"“ '-’

PUBLISHER
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of y{.‘,
197.¢. . ;
f“.
e / J
ROt N LA
N ARY PUBLlC
e = P ) ‘j)

My commission expires .. ... R Sl s T

(SEAL)

'to ALL  PRIOR

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR PERMIT

TO APPROPRIATE
THE PUBLIC WATERS

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Notice is hereby given that
Clarence A. Miller, Jr., Bruneau,
Idaho, has on May 27, 1970 sub-
mitted Application No. 51 - 7054
to appropriate the public waters
of a groundwater source.

The appli proposes a
maximum diversion and approp-
riation of 4.0 feet per sec-
ond of water to be dlv-erted by
wells, pum mtors and
within the 14 an& g..—
NWi, N{ of S

A and is to

be used withm the ELNEY,

SWI4NEY,, N%SE%, Sec 18, T.
7 S., R. 5 E.,, B. M. from March
15 to Sept. 15 for the irrigation
of 200 acres.

Any permit issued pursuant to
this application will be subject
WATER
RIGHTS and subject to the
CONTROL OF A STATE
WATERMASTER. Any protest
against this application must be
filed with the Idaho Department
of Reclamation on or before
June 29, 1970.

R. KEITH HIGGINSON,
State Reclam;at:on Engmeer

Published in the Owyhee Nug-
get, Marsing, Idaho, on June 11
and June 18, 1970.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR PERMIT
TO APPROFPRIATE
THE PUBLIC WATERS
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Notice is hereby given that
Clarence A. Miller, Jr., Bruneau,
Idaho, has on May 27, 1970- sub-
mitted Application No. 51 - 7054
to appropriate the public waters
of a groundwater source.

The application proposes a
maximum diversion and approp-
riation of 4.0 cubic feet per sec-
ond of water to be diverted by
wells, pumps, motors and pipe
within the SW14NE; and SE -
NWY; of Sec. 18, T. 7S
B M., Owyhee County and w to

be used within the E%NEIA,
SWI4NEY,;, N%SE%, Sec. 18,
75, R 4GB, from March
15 to Sept 15 ior the irrigation
of 200 acres.

Any permit issued pursuant to
this application will be sul 'IIECt
to ALL PRIOR
RIGHTS and subject to the
 CONTROL OF STATE
WATERMASTER. Any protest
' against this application must be
' filed with the daho Depariment
of Reclamation on or before
June 29, 1970.

R. KEITH HIGGINSON,
' State Reclamation Engineer
Published in the Owyhee Nug-
get, Marsing, Idaho, on June 11
and June 18, 1970.

|
bosy
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Diagram of System
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BALL POINT PEN

Department of Wa' » Administration t; TRl

VEELL DRILLE. V'S RE

oy

State law requires that this re portbe filed with the Director, Department of Water Administration within 30

days after the completion or abandonment of the well.

1. WELL OWNER

)
Name CAa1 et i (G ’7_3_4.!, i ,J_:

7. WATER LEVEL
A
Static water level

. . teet below lard surface
N Yes

[* Flowing? [J No G.P, M fiowr [
AdefGSé;:{__“;P /Lgu[u_jj_’_fﬁ_'fl., ,/,!4!_'_ I Temperature %5 F, Quality __ % K—/
:ﬂ L o Ry T : Artesian closed-in pressure e u.s.|.
= i B R / ‘)" e Ty . =5
Owner's PermitNo, = / ~ /¢ :,;udJa_r - /‘-" Ol Controlled by A Valve O Cap O Plug
) 25 i "
— L -
2. NATURE OF WORK 8. WELL TEST DATA
N New well (] Deepened O Replacement 0 Pump Cl Bailer O Other
Discharge G.P.M, | Draw Down 3 Hours Pumped
O Abandoned (describe method of abandoning) 1 ‘t
O S S o =

3. PROPOSED USE
OO0 Domestic N Irrigation O Test 9. LITHOLOGIC LOG
Hale t Depth : I_I'l“f_r_,
O Municipal 3 Industrial O Stock Diam. [From | To Mstarist {Yeos | No |
FEE) |
4. METHOD DRILLED py |
e -
17
& Cable [J Rotory (J Dug [J Other B
5. WELL CONSTRUCTION
Diameter of hole /2 inches Total depth __M,_feet
Casing schedule: Steel O Concrete pp
Thickness Diameter From To ! -
1.35€ _ inches JA _ inches +_.J __ feet .3& A feet » i
: inches __ MEREE s TomE __ feet it
25T inches _ /€ inches /1 _ feet 4 24 fect ! :
_ inches ?nches . feet __ feet 2a | rJ_ 0 ol {7 S __:
inches inches _ feet ___ feet!™ 1 I[ N i
A | r
Was a packer or seal used? O Yes i No T i F“ ]
Perforated? O Yes B No [ [
How perforated? O Factory [0 Knife [J Torch : l l
Size of perforation inches by inches = ] B i !

Number From To - "*lﬁ_“ i ———— I
perforations feet feet }‘ | ; \
perforat!o ns feet _ . feet - E |

e perforations feet __ foat | | !
perS———— t
, | _
Well soreen installed? O Yes X No { I l
Manutacturer’s name *]'___"‘L' = F
Type Model No. i rererat [ T [ |
Diameter __Slot size ____ Set from _ __feetto___ feet [~ “ ! ‘l 1
Diameter ___ Slot size____ Set from fect to __feet " o L |
_____ i ! \ i ! o
Gravel packed? [J Yes X No Sizeofgravel "“l ".L {* 1
Placed from feetto___ qeet|” S S e e =
—— SRRPII.
Surface seal? A Yes [0 No To what depth ,,,__"_n'_'____ feet

Material used in seal 0 Cement grout

U Puddling cluy

. LOCATION OF WELL

Sketch map location must agree with written location,

]

i
'
sl
I
I
|
d

Fermqm = ==

'
it

County

SE w N yisee /Y

T

_M/S, R._

&

_epf

-

10, - v
Je e A -2 | 1o
Work started /s R L finished .2 A2y, _/,

-,

-

11. DRILLER'S CERTIFICATION
This well was drilled under my supervision and this report is
true to the best of my knowiedge.

/]

j,‘ ; = } / o / /{{'J(
= U2 o ) PR ) N R T 200l =
Driller's or Firm's Name Nurnbu
o . fr4 — / : 7
7‘}‘:;’._“’,'*_,'_'}’”'_' g g f% =y e e sl v bo fee
Acldress
_—
; e T s b |
RN i l_;;__ Z £y /
Signed By Date

U ———

USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY

FORWARD THE WHITE, BLUE, AND PINK COPIES TO THE DEPARTMENT
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3 (i
b ¢) State of Idaho ((
) (
;); Department of Water Resources E(E
) (
)5) ((
) WATER RIGHT LICENSE (&
;); (late proof) 5(5
);) License of Water Right No. _51-7054 Priority June 2, 1970 Amount 2.1 cfs (5(
;;; THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that __Clarence A. Miller Jr. §§§
) s . . (<
) of Bruneau, Idaho , has complied with the terms and conditions of Permit (
) (e (
) (
;); No.__51-7054 1ssued pursuant to Application for Permut dated May 27, 1970 , 2:5
;;) and has submitted proof to the Department of Water Resources on ___ July 7, 1976 , :(§
);; that he has applied water to a beneficial use, an examunation by the Department indicates that the works have a i:g
;;; capacity for the diversion of 2.12 cfs of water from @ groundwater source , (g(
))) tributary to , and that the permut holder has applied to a beneficial use and (((

))

) established a right to use water as follows ¢
YD ((
y (
%) 8!
);) Beneficial Use " PEA6H of Use Rate of Diversion Annual Vohume
g;; Irrigation from Marchi15 . so-SepTHilEe: cfsand 525.0 acre feet :EE
%) R ({
) from < : (
%) e W% (
) T By, B & (
) from -~ R Vil . (
’ x S . K S (( (
3 g BeRdgmadisw ™ 3
;)) Subject, however, @ﬂ?@ﬁw’ﬁiﬂ no more than 2.1 cfs of M el y one time, and :(‘

);) that the amoent Bffﬁﬁerﬁs divertsd and to which such right 1s entitled and

'4& %
r the purpose (( (

);) aforementioned and is Mmited' to the amount which can actually be beneficially u\¢d and not exceed (z(
L NW5, 94ction 18, ftf

;;; 525.0 acre feet per year, said waters t6 be diverted within the  SW4NE%, (
;); Twp. 7S, Rge. 5E m the County of OW.Vl}e §§§
) F

%) E , (L
);) Description and logsllon af place of use / 22(
),) e = e (
) iy B i - o E (
))) Two. | Range | SeE-Fbe—o %?‘Eu il S?ﬂﬁ gt e | Totals E(E
;); NWINS W] SEW] NET| NWwl Swik] SEW | MEX| Nwiy's 3 (((
) At ST o M
® 75| 56| 1847 191 38 T / 105 &
%) L} =T 7 (
3 he gL L = (&
) i O ™ - T s At (¢
) . - (
))) - ! 'W N E (((
))) - (((
))) ; (((
)) (¢
o8 105 X
% 1 Total number of acres rrrigated — "~ (((
);) ¢
) §(<
: :
i (&
) (S
),) i(:
;5 NOTE: Modifications to or variance from this license must be made within the limits of Section 42-222, Idaho (5(
;); Code, or the applicable Idaho Law. This right may be forfeited by five years of non-use, { :
))) The right to the use of the water hereby confirmed is restricted and appurtenant to the lands or place of use g::
))’ herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho. P (:(
)3),. Witness the seal and signature of the Director, affixed at Boise, Idaho, this 3 / = day of :(g
); - October 19 81_ g:
) (
= Mo C e,
0 == , e "
%) g: Acting for the Director / ¢
,)) ‘# AAAAAA o) o P VooV ¥ i ) (g(
k"f‘\’*" ﬁf‘nﬁn",\",‘ ‘y Aﬁf\“f\"ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁ P P P N T P S S S . S S o S P e o o o v T ¢
h’\ﬂﬁhhﬁr\ﬂﬁ,\hﬁf\ﬁnnf\f\ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁf\r\ AAAAAA SN N N N N S ST ST P P SN N S AT




BEIORE THE DEPARDMNT OF WATER RESOULCES
O THE

STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO. 51-7054 )
)

IN THE MAME OF CLARENCE A. MWILLER, JR. ) ORDER OF REIMSTATFMENT
)

WHFRFAS, on May 27, 1970, Clarence A. Miller, Jr. filed with the Depart-
ment of Water Resources (formerly the Nepartment of Water Administration) for an
application for permit to appropriate 4.00 cubic feet per second of groundwater to
be diverted within the SWAITE:, SEANW;, Sec. 18, Twp. 7S, Ree. 5F, B.M., Owyhee
County, to be used for irrigation purposes; and,

WHERFAS, on July 2, 1970, the Department approved said application and
issued Permit No. 51-7054 with the condition that proof of construction of works
and application of water to heneficial use be submitted to the Department on or
before July 1, 1975; and,

WHEREAS, on July 2, 1975, the Department extended the time within which
to submit proof of beneficial use of water to July 1, 1976; and,

WHFRFAS, on April 30, 1976, the Department notified the permit holaer bv
certified mail that proof of beneficial use was due and instructed the permit holder
as to the steps to he taken to make said proof; and,

WHERFAS, on July 1, 1976, the permit holder submitted a request for an
extension of time which the Department denied pursuant to Section 42-204 of the Idaho
Code; and,

VHERFAS, on July 1, 1976, the permit automatically lapsed for failuve
of the permit holder to submit proof of beneficial use of water; and, .

VHERFAS, on July 7, 1976, the Department received the required proof of
beneficial use of water; and,

WHERFAS, Section 42—?183 of the Idaho Code provides that a permit mav
be reinstated upon a showing of reasonable cause within 60 davs from the date of
lapsing; and,

WHERFAS, the permit holder has provided a reasonable showing as to why
said permit should be reinstated;

IT IS, TFREFORE, 1TRFBY ORDFRED that Permit No. 51-705/4 be REINSTATED and

the priority advanced to June 2, 1970.

g Dated this /& day of July, 1976.
t
1
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES o,

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME &Eartmem of W

State of Idaho )
County of __Quwyhee ) Permit No. 51-7054

iller_Jlr of Box 168, Star Rt. B. Brupeay, ID 83604
name) (address)

State of  Idaho , being first duly sworn, upon his ocath deposes and says:

That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder *, of Permit to
Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho No. 51-7054

That under the terms and conditions of said permit, work thereunder was required
to be completed on or before July 1 , 1976 .

That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit:

Drilled 12" well 940' deep, installed 60 h.p. motor. has jrrigated with sprinkler

system about 110 acres.

Costing $ 18,000.00

That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time for
the following reasons, to-wit: Lack of financing to complete work.

Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Water Resources extend the time for the

completion of obligations under said permit to July 1 , 19 81 .
Cloreonece § Tyl i
Subscribed and sworn before me this ' day of / 3 ,19 7é .

geal

My commission expires g 2/1,,\/ /jj /577

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above application for extension of time be  DENIED
pursuant to Section 42-204 of the Idaho Code which states that a permit holder

may only be granted one extension of time.
e\
}‘J 5
% Witness my hand this __/ 2 day of July , 19,76
]
il
> ~ N
] R. KEfTH HIGGINSON
v Director

* IF OTHER THAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied. Forms are available
through the Department of Water Resources, Statehouse, Boise, Idaho 83720.
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESQURCES

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Staic of Kaho )
County of ADA } Permit No., 51-7054
Clarence A, Miller, Jr, of __ Bruneau,
(name) (address)
State of __ 1daho , being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says:

That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder *, of Permit to
Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho No. 51-7054

That under the terms and conditions of said permit, work thercunder was required
to be completed on or before July 1 s, 19 75

That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit:
Well bag beep drilling to approximately 510' Land hag been cleared since rhe.
Fall of 1974,

Costing $ 7000.00
That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time for

the following reasons, to-wit: yel] drilier bas another 30' feet ro drill byt !

lost the drilling toel in the well,

Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Water Resources extend the time for the
completion of obligations under said permit to July 1 , 19 76

seal

' /
My commission expires F il Ll‘/é‘q-'

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above application for extension of time be  APPROVED

and the time within which to submit proof of water under Permit No. 51-7054 be
extended to July 1, 1976.

Witness my hand this z/’; day of July 19 75

A. KENNETH DUNN
Administrator, Operations Division

* {F OTHER THAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied. Forms are available
through the Department of Water Resources, Statehouse, Boise, Idaho 83720,




. Name of applicant

-~y v ¥

5—/ /_ 7/! 57/

Identification No.

Application No.

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of IdaNP ROVE D

(TYPE OR PRINT IN [INK)

Clarence A, Miller, Jr.

post office address Bruneau, Idaho 83604
. Source of water supply groundwater which is a tributary of
. a Location of point of diversion 1s SW Vs of NE 14 of Section__ 18 Township s -
Range SE B.M. _ Owyhee County; additional points of diversion If any
SEYNW; Sec. 18, T. 75, R. 5E, B.M,
b If water 15 not consumed, it will be discharged into atapointin____ %
of Y4 of Section Township________ Range B.M
. Water will be used for the following purposes:
Amount__4.0__for _irrigation pyrpose from March 15 to _Sept. 15 (both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acre-feet per annum)
Amount for, purpose from to (both dates inclusive)
(¢fs or acre-feet per annum)
Amount for purpose from to (both dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per annum)
- Total quantity to be appropriated:
a 4.0 cubic feet per second and/or
b acre feet per annum.
Proposed diverting works:
a Description of diches, flumes, pumps, headgates, efc drilled wells, pumps, motors
and pipe
b. Height of storage dam ____ feet, active reservoir capacity acre feet; total reservoir
capacity________ acre feet, materials used in storage dam:
Period of year during which storage will occur to inclusive,
16 (Mo Day) 600 Mo Day)
¢. Proposed well diameter 15 inches, proposed depth of well 15 feet.

a Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use

5

is years
b Estimated construction cost1s $___23900.00
. Description of proposed uses
a |If water 15 net for irrigation,
(1) Give the place of use of water Va of Va of Sechon________Township —
Range B M
(2) Amount of powertobegenerated.____ hpunder_____ feet of head

(3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered

{4) Name of municipality to be served , or number of families to be

supplied with domeshic water .

(5 If water s to be used for other purposes describe:

s/- TeoY




b. If water is for irrnigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

NEVa NWa SWli SElL
TWP RANGE SEC TOTALS
NEVS [ NWYe| SW14| SEVa | NEVL |NWVa| SWha) SEV4 | NEVs | NWLL| SWYa | SEV4 | NEV4L | NWs| SWi4 | SEV.
75 5E 18 40 40| 40 40 |40 200
200

Total number of acres to be irrigated

c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes

Self -~ BLM
BLM

9 a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion

b Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use

If the property 1s owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

c
applicant to make this filing . PEDPEES
;c‘,iﬁv:f_ z_a,?kd ?h-}L‘r‘\, NJ, :- P ‘ié"r (}q@/)fi?s’wy-g
10, Remarks
%,
¢
‘f‘- K
Y

e~



Map of proposed project:

11.
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(Applicant)

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public

waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile




Received byMDate_i_;L_ Tlmem
Preliminary check by_& Fee $1$ (e e T s (,o‘;,

Receipted by_g4.__ Date G -RA7- 70 IA . )zzt"5[637 ,
/ Publication pr & ~F-2o 17"’7
{ Puklished in :

Publication dates _L-'//v'-/cp ,74'
Publication approved T Date. & T e

Priority reduced to Reason

Protests filed by:

Copies of protests forwarded by,

Hearing held by Date

Recommended fom denial byw NPRO\IQQ

ACTION OF STATE RECLAMATION ENGINEER

This is to cerhify that | have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of
ldaho No. 2177094 and said application is hereby_ APPROVED

1. Approval of said application 15 subject fo the following limitations and conditions.

a SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or
before __ July 1 , 1975

¢. Other: __The permit holder shall permanently install and maintain measuring devices
of a type approved by the department as part of the diverting works. The total rate

of diversion under this permit and Permit No. 51-7053, when used together, shall

not exceed 4.0 c.f.8.

2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:

Witness my hand this _2Dd  day of July 19_70 .

%,

L
3
%
)
e
¢ M

Stat cla ation Engineer




IN REFLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT L:VSS

1-2429

Idaho Land Office
Room 334 Federal Building
550 W, Fort Street
Boise, Idaho 83702

Clarence A, Miller, Jr.
Brunesu
Tdaho 83604

Dear My, Miller:

On FPebruary 9, 1970 the Boise District Manager issued an
Initial Decision approving your desert land petition 1-2429,

According to your plan of development, water for irrigation
is to be obtained from & well. You must submit evidence of
your right to sppropriate and use the water. The svidence
should congist of a copy of a State water permit approved by
the State Reclamation Engineer. Attached is an extra copy
of this letter which sheuld be submitted to the Stata Depart-
ment of Reclamstion at the time you apply for a parmit, Un~
less they have knowledge that the land of the desert land
application has bgen claseifigd 8¢ suitable for entry, they
may decline to issue the watar permit. -

You should make arrangements with the State Reclamation
Engineer to have a copy of the permit sent to this office.
We would appreciate receiving a copy of tha permit as soon
as possible,

Sincerely yours,

Orval G, Hadley
Manager, Land Office

Attachment

<
-..{_ -

ST~ 7y (7/



DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

STAFF ANALYSIS

Application No. 51-7054 Name Clarence A. Miller, Jr.

Source groundwater

! Point of Diversion SWNE% and SE%NW; of Sec. 18, T. 78, R. 5E, B.,M., Owyhee

1 Quantity 4.0 Use irrigation Period Mar. 15 - Sept. 15
'. Quantity Use FPeriod
Quantity Use Period
. Well Size 16 Diameter Proposed Depth 600 Feet
l Use 200 acres
Date Forwarded 0 270 Date Returned_ 4-23-% Received by g@ﬁ
{
’ RECOMMENDATIONS éﬂf é; &‘m //é’/ M/./% C 7“5 )
// } Z " f
v f/ A /;u ¢ f’ f/ﬁ//m:?’ AE € o

. ;/,,,;—_z%'/ﬁr
NN,

f/(.‘ 2l L

a 2. 2R / ,Z.Up @z /M/ *‘W)
Qty./, O UseJ;—,/L Period 2- I’\ 7-15" AF/Zj' AFé,‘ 700
Qty. Use Pericd AF AFA
7,11 rb . Use [.; Periodﬁ-gifégg-gﬁ" AF_ 3, AFA_ 700
)]

1fﬂ
'
y;

A,
1 ACTION: Approved_ X Denied
; C‘mdzj;yproval or reason for denial: ;7//(,4 Sy ;;/
. 7
AL
{/

é INVESTIGATION yj ﬂ ///r,{//z Tit 1e¢2£-ﬁz

M Date / — ;3‘/ 7 )

,,,,écm.,c Q

5)~ 7054




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO

g 8.
County of Owyhee

I, RODNEY A. HAWES, being first duly sworn, on oath says that

he is the Publisher of the OWYHEE NUGGET, a newspaper of gen-

eral ecirculation, published weekly by Rodney A. Hawes, publisher

and printer thereof, at Marsing, County of Owyhee, State of Idaho;

That the annexed notice was published in said newspaper once

That the said newspaper has been published continunously and un-
interruptedly in said county during a period of more than sevenfy-
eight consecutive weeks prior to the first publication of the attached

notice,




(N

Sty Srate of Idaho

g %
0 A DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
edd® STATE OFFICE, 450 W. State Sreet, Boise. Idaho
JOHN V. EVANS Mailing address:
Govemor Statehouse
Boise, idaho 83720
A KENNETH DUNN (208) 334-4440

November 19, 1981

RE: Permit No. 51-7054
4
Clarence A. Miller, Jr.
Box 168, Star Route B
Bouneau, ID 83604
Dear Mr. Miller:
Enclosed is a copy of the Water Right License issued on the above
referenced Permit.
Sincerely,
T N

JIM JOHNSON
Water Distribution Supervisor

Enclosure

m‘ﬁ[lflw[a




e of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

STATE OFFICE, 450 V. State Street, Boise, Idaho

“ﬁ.‘ " _‘;uﬂ‘s\“

Mailing address:
Statehouse
Boise, Idoho 83720
{208) 334-4440

October 13, 1981
RE: Permit No. 51-7854

Clarence A, Miller Jr.
Box 168, Star Route B
Bruneau, ID 83604

Dear Mr. Miller:

A representative of this Department has made an examination of the works covered
by your Permit No. 51-7054 ° and has found the following:

Amount of water that can be recognized as beneficially used under
Idaho Taw: 2.1 cfs Source: a groundwater source

The maximum quantity diverted shall not exceed g25 ¢ acre feet per year.

Point(s) of diversion: guney SExNW, Sec. 18, Twp. 7S, Rge. 5, Owyhee County

Beneficial use: [ppigation of 105 acres withdn the EMNEY, SWWNEl, NSEk, Sec.
18, Twp. 7S, Rge. 5E

Priority date established: June 2, 1970 (late proof)
Conditions (if any):

If you do not concur with these findings please contact us within 10 days, otherwise
a water license will be issued as set forth above.

Sincerely,

JIM JOHNSON
Water Distribution Supervisor




Nome of permit holder Clarence A. Miller, JR.

[ty

. — /i s AN
DEf  RTMENT OF WATER ADMINIL ATION
FIELD REPORT

sl omiles

You

Leir

Post office address

Box 168, Star Route B, Bruneau, ID 83604

Phaone

Person to contact

@as~ 2585

Phone

Source of water supply: Groundwater [:.]/Surche water []

{name spring, stream, etc.)

Tributary 1o
Water will be used for the following purposes:
Amount _4_0.0___ c.f.s for Trrigation
AF/Annum (nature of use)
Pericd of Use from March 15 ,,  Sept.-15

Amount ___ c.ts. for

(mo.-day) inclusive (mo.-day)

AF{Annum

Pertod of Use: from

{nature of use)

to

Amount __ _c.f.s. for

{mo.-day) inclusive (mo.-day)

AFlAnnum

Period of Use: from

(nature of use)

to

Other uses:

(mo.-day} inclusive (mo.-day)

Total armount to be appropriated:

Max Rate of Diversion _%4.00 _ cubic feet per second and annual volume

Location of Point(s) of Diversion (Proof lists only the SWANEX)
Townshlp__zs___N/S. Range__ﬁﬂ__E/W, B.M., Section__ 18 . Subdvision SW

Township__" __N/S, RangeH_lLd_ﬁ__

Township_—___N/fS, Range—— |

Other Points of Diversions.

E/W, B.M., Section

E/W, B.M., Section______, Subdivision

3]

__ ., Subdivision SE

m
S
3 3
‘i-d—
a2 z
a ©
=

5 |
pui
gy
g

AFfAnnum.
v MNE __y,  Owyhee
County ,,
s W,
County
Va Va,
County

Description of diverting works:

pup with 10" bowls, 60 hp mtor. 12" well casing, 940! deep

Measuring device required:  yes m/no ]

6. Lands to be irngated or place of use (Proof 1lists only 120 acres. Copy enclosed.
NEV; NWY Wi, SEVs
TWP |RANGE| SEC. . - TOTALS
NEVs [NWVa |SWhi | SEVe | NEVL [NWY, [SWs ;) SEV | NEVe INW‘/&‘ SWa | SEVa | NEVa INWVL | SWis | SEVG
8 yidk:} 20 |78 %
s pE A %g / - 7 | 1’;(4~ 3
= | T
£
AN
- ol
3 |
y
goed | |
we |

I N S

TOTAL ACREAGE

20~ fo4d. ¥




18

R L i

weleLg jo weiderq

PR RS R

e LT LT

I
.o
+

Ep———

- ——

.-

TP

iy

SR LT

P emcem -

R el L

iR TP SEPRIC R

L L L R T

LT TP

I S

L~
¥

jrmcrcnsnqeemasccaderar e

N R

S—

e r————

IR DU S ————

S Y L L LT T

e T T T

L EELTE T

e w—mmcmparra-——

]
.
I
1
1
]
]
[}
g
]
]
]
i
]
]

{---

SN IS AU AU

SRR

| DR

R T T

PR ——

mmem ek

L T e T

1
]
L)
]

D L Lk LT T er .

——————

o mam -

T

e mmr e di et ———

e mcsmqEreremr .

L EEE TP Y

S N

mtmwr e r e aan

R L T P LR T TR

J

pr= -

--enoee-

R e Ll b

R

LT T

PR L AR —

S L

I

[P I

S S,

Y

Pwr e e

B R L r L E LT

L T e,

B it T TRy PPN

LR R LR RS R R EE CET PR

,--.--.~--.-€------—.

cvemenchoncans

e ————

1
TR U

4
)
a
4
]
]
»
M

b e s p s s,
¥
]
1
’
1
i
'
[l

B Ll EE L LT LI ya gy

el T RTINSO

1

]
3
)

bommweman

DT i Ay -

%

-




= Pleld cepact oY
Tonn Nogyes Soe o 1708
'.Lv QL P WS 3 7T Qb\.tj
bue el is \.-LSC—d,U*O*‘“'-“
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¢

i

DATE OF EXAM 22 S -~ = T Mf,/“ QQ/ f[ 73/?
ARACE  dgag M09

Recormmended 11’;’4 P 4

Irngation Requirement S. o Ac FtfAc
USE 2 . \ / 5 25 . D / _
Irngation Q=,.wic.f.s. V=___M'_ AF/Ann. from 3// 75 to #22
Domestic Q=__ __ cfs. V=__ ______ AF/Ann. from to
Livestock Q= cfs. V=__ _ _____ AFAnn. from o
Is water co-mingled? yes_ no Pad
Name source:
twp _—_ NfS,Rge ______F/W,B.M, Sec , Sub 14 Va
County
Exchange? vyes no_X.
Narme source exchanged with:
twp.__ NS Rge_ E/W,BM, Sec . Sub A V4
County
Point of injection:
twp.____NJS, Rge______EfW, B.M,, Sec Sub V4 4
County
Point of exchange:
twp NS, Rge_ __E/wW, B.M., Sec ., Sub 1 Vi
_ WeBe -+ 19143 County
Total @ measured 27/ ‘2 CFS Method of measurement __ AW UAY
. <
Total Q recommended 2# Meter No. 658/2 _ Type_Aanidbtf Condition _Scocf

Total V recommended ﬂ—f

Recommended Amendments:

P.D

Place of Use
Qther

None

MEASUREMENT CALCULATION- o
157 Arpreabn- _ Fo7 D) =212 CFS

MNaws oSeeX .oz 2.V s v
§'~= OO XS =-575.0 VoL &.\ I§.°{E‘§5Z 2&5’;— \0Z20.5

—

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION: _ ) / .o \
U S atsTres L0 hg M50 4127 ~p~SHAE T yp T @ﬁ&///ux (e

Pro,lecl AL Flpg I8 P Ly bler Sy ST = FLOe~ oo
G4y gf&afﬂ Br7L: . Lo
REMARKS: )

R ummmh(@eéa‘l_a&wzﬂ#

—

Examiner’s Sagnafurm bate 2S5 7 Z2PEBL
Checked by % Date UAI/S'D

Approved by BQA—\@ Date __ D\ﬂ.&_\_‘

\

o Oulagpung it
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IDENT. No. 5 1~ NSV
L}

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Initials Date
2-25-19
2
‘Q,U: S/=4/e3

— o — — o — — — ——————— — —

WATER RIGHT
DATA ENTRY LOG

Item

Original form entered

Edit Report Correct

Date Protested

Date of Hearing

Date Approved/Denied

{Proof due date, stage and/or status,
conditions of approval, water district)
Record Verified

Amendment Approved

Extension Approved

Partial Proof

Proof Complete

Field Exam Received

Field Exam Accepted
and changes entered

License Signed

Transfer Approved

Keypunched by State 0ffice

Licepse MZ&




July 20, 1976

Re: Permit No. 51-7054

Clarence A. Miller, Jr,
Box 168, Star Routs B
Bruneau, Ideho 83604

Dear Mr. Miller:

We acknowledge receipt of the affidavit submitted as proof of himeficial uwse
for the above refevenced permit, Enclosed is an Order of Reinstatement;

please now that the priority has been advwmnced to June 2, 1970.
Before a license can be issued, a field examination mwt be made by a repre-
sentative of this Department. We camnot tell during whieh part of the irri-

gation season thde examination will be mede, but ouxr eccsinfner will try to
contact you at the time he mekes the exam so that you may show him the system.

1f you have any questions regarding the #eld emsm, please contact our Regional
Office in Boise.

Sincerely,

D. DAKLENE REICH
Vater Rights Supervisor

DDR: JFR.
Enclosure



-

VAR A

Identification No.
Permit No.

1;;# K
STATE OF IDAHO M&# il [ fq: ,

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

PROOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER TO BE’NEFICIAL USE W of m R
1. a) Name of Permit Holder . < B .
vy Pose Ottice Address_ P uf, S F " RAT LT 7 [Bsia tase, Tlabo ‘ -
2. Permit Number 9 /| ~ 705 </
3. Date of Priority that you are prepared to establish Z%{(A&f / é -/ 7 7 é‘
4. a) Source from which water was appropriated ’L{j’fi
b) Location of the point of diversion: QW % NE %, Section (€
Township 75 _, Range SE Boise Meridian, Other points of diversion:

5. a) The amount of water and use to which the water has been applied:

Amount ___3.35 for _ TRR\GATIOM purposes from Mto ;E‘gﬁ’ / ﬁ’incl.
(@ndlor acre-feet per annum) (Month-Day) onth-Day)

Amount for purposes from to incl.
(cfs and/or acre-feet per annum) {Month-Day) (Month-Day)
Amount for purposes from to incl.
(cfs andfor acre-feet per annum) (Month-Day) (Month-Day)
b) Total amount appropriated cfs and/or acre-feet per annum

c) Deacgibe how anQ by whom measurement of rate of flow or amount of storage was made and the qualifications of the
person making the measurement: L ) ; '

S

6. I the-means f diversion and conveyance are owned by someone other than the Permit Holder:
a) Give the name os description of the canal, ditch or other works by which the water is conducted to the place of use:

b) Describe the agreement or understanding by which you take water from the works:

7. a) Briefly describe the works for diverting and conveying the water to the place of use, (if from a subterranean source,
give the pump size, motor size, size of well casing, depth of well; if from surface water, give brief descnptmn of dlversmn

use to which you have applied the water and the place of use:
A LY

8. If for other than irrigation, describe the bene
M(,JW ok, ’/J S

&xam typed,.m%’;




PR e T

oyou are AT
- s Bantan

Qe asEs, B
ceral photo of © - property ] .
with this aftuda .~ .. d

9, Irrigation uses: describe the lands irrigated by giving the acreages irrigated within each 40 acre subdivision:

T R SEC. NE% NW SWYs SEY% TOTAL
NEV:. NWi SWH SEW | NEth NWYW SWlW SEW| NEW NWY% SWi SEV| NEW NWY SWih SEW

75 rﬁ'f /315 3540 3 10 126

‘Total number of acres irrigated f e O

10. Remarks: _ Aerial  Phoip net avadally — 1969 shet (s dhe [ade<d
_E'Olk 2o Uondd -l‘; ah Ll rwtée vis) gy 4 '0{'\ AL 4 N L"-ll‘!c,‘ l-'-'f {7;
20 S oﬁf; 1o o (wAvddiee Avd g s

The above information is a true statement of the extent to which the above numbered permit has been developed.

7. )-197[ | 4. .

(Date) ’ (Signature)

State of M

County of ‘&719&,4
On this ‘ Z Zl£ day of % . 19 2 é, personally appeared before me

the signer(s) of the above instrument, who d to me that llg_(she) (they) executed the same. .

Y et e’
]




—— ——
'S Form 1. Original—Payt |1 Date ................ eevrvnn
INQL.&Y FOR THE L(SM OR RIFLING OF MAlL MATTEH
y) Letter Re;iltlprqbﬂo. weea-{ ) Special Delivery
vl Certified Mo. 7z -..l c? J‘G"‘" ...... { ) Special Handling
( ) Pareet /.57,
(Class)  Insured Nip oo { ) Airmall
(Insert "Unnumbered” if minimum fes)
¢ ) Ordinary. COD Nou...o..on.eee e ccmmmeciemeeas — Amount due sender §...............
Envelope: Q()'l;‘onl' ¢ ) Bhart. ( 2 ﬂuﬂycmwhmwwml
Conpmm ";r';:gi;zin't. malled - Mo m;'t'-') """" :Z 4" (Hr) 14 of -nl:)
Mailed at . ACSLT . -Z.r.zf.. &A A{” "7 o®_
{Post. Office)
Where depoaited A X751 C.K5... ..,.z..c../.zf ......................................... .
(Main ol pe, ﬂnn of oollestion Iin)
Contents (describe fully) and valve .4/ d. 7T X .. AENE "V*L ......
/4[‘/? A B . SO
(Fold hore)
Sender:
w,a7&.'5__..4_{5:2_@»_?..5.«:@_4.’% ...... c: cL, A/mwcf A MLid
' {Name)
STHATE. {xﬁ Ui & e ettt em e
{St. or P.O. or Rural Route No4 (Bt. or P.(. Box or Rural Routs Ne.}
Keis & et AHe BFH20 K EuNE vV, 26,
lCityl (z1p God ) (City) (State} ({ZIP Code}
PS Form 1510—Original—Part 1] /
POSTMASTER, OFFICE OF ADPHESS: Date . TLIS 0
Please show disposition of the lfMG .
OFe | SR T LI LTz . FEEY
—_ (2IP Code)
Dalﬁ ._:; 7/ z / 2 1974~ Han addressee received article? ... Z“ ...... -
/ or No)
(it tﬁ is a record of delivery, show delivery date .5_ 3 7&’ 3
If delivered to firm, state accepting employee’s name .. Ly ;
T not infact, what wae missing? ... ... - :
If COD, give MO Nos. e . Amts, vy date )
If undelivered and on hand, state reason .._... —

If received but not delivered and not on hand, state dilpontion e

oo oo g;«/_g _W.-Xﬁées{._

o 19701510 ' /“705?/

— ,
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July 12, 1978

Re: Permit No. 51-7054

Clarence A. Miller, Jr.

Box 168, Star Route B
‘Bruneau, Idaho 83604

Dear Mr, Miller:
Enclosed please find a copy of the DENIED application for extension of time

‘submitted fn connection with the above refereneed permit.

You should be aware that Idaho is under a mandatory permit system, therefore,
1t will be neeessary for you to f1le an applicatfon for peewit at such time as
you continue to develope this project.

Sincerely,

- BOBBY D. FLEENOR
- Chief, Nater Rights

BOF:JFR l

fnclosure
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UYMW 0FNALYID ONV QIHNSNL "gIYILSIHIAY ‘LI3DFY NENLIY

T e AR

@ SENDER Complete items 1, 2, and 3 )
Add your address in the "RETURN TO'' space on
reverse

1 The following service is requested {check one).
[] Show to whom and date delivered......__.._. 15¢
[7] Show to whom, date, & address of delivery.. 35¢

[1 RESTRICTED DELIVERY
Show to whom and date delivered...... ... 65¢

| RESTRICTED DELIVERY
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery 85¢

2 ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
[

3. ARTICLE DESCRIFTION:
REGISTERED NOQ CERTIFIER NO INSURED NO.

ST L2

(Alweys obtain signature of addresses or agent)

I have rececived the article described above.
SIGNATURE [j Addresgee ] Authonized agent

E OF DELIVERY

BN A4
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April 30, 1976 CERTIFIED MAIL y 7

Re: Permit No. 51-7084

Clarence A. Miller, Jr.
Bruneau,
KHaho 83604

Dear Mr, Miller:

One of the conditions of approval of your water Permit No. 61-7064 (see last

page of your approved permit) was that evidence of the extent of development be sub-

mitted TOoO0 application of water to beneficial use to this office on or before
sOLPT o¥8 PP

Enclosed is an affidavit form which must be used to sub-
mit the required proof of beneficial use.

If you have not fully completed your project, and you have not previously received an
extension of time, you may request an extension of time provided the delay is for rea-
sonable cause as indicated in Section 42-204, Idaho Code, amended. If you have been

prevented from proceeding by a govermmental agency or by litigation, more than one
extension of time can be granted.

Either the beneficial use affidavit or a request for an extension of time must be re-
- ceived by this Department on or before the above mentioned date, otherwise the permit
will lapse and be of no further force or effect.

B e VN
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1 L, el
AN e

R. KEITE HIGGINSON
Director

RKH:ijg
Enc: Proof affidavit
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State law requires that this repds t be filed with the Director, Department of Water Administration within 30

days after the completion o1

abandonment of the well

R T
7. WELL OWNER 7. WATER LEVEL !
i/ . £ S —YY
Name_{'_’éll-i)_ﬂé:_f_&_gi‘l?ﬁ.(-i’_h_.’ LL Sratic watws level Cfeet below tond surface )
y Flowing? % Yes I Ne GPM. tlow:: L fliee f
- -~ P L L e
Add""SS-‘-/'—g/_{&Z": Lan[u-!ﬁﬁw_%_ﬁt" Al Tomperature & S_° F. Qualit ol ?H
'/‘f; 1 B S T \«j'»«" Lo’ Artesian closed nﬁ_;ier Y et !
(S | (AR L e = R -,/ RN i 5 inpressure WS
Owner s Permit No .L/_..,:_J‘__'L- L U /_‘:f, Cvf o Controlled by A Valve 0 Cap O Plug
bl L -
—— g 7 1
2. NATURE OF WORK 8, WELL TEST DATA |
AN New well ] Deepened O Replacement 0O Pump [ Bailer O Other !
Discharge G P ™4 T Draw Down 3 Hours Pumped .
{J Abandoned (Jesciibe method of abandoning) 1
— |
i
e — -
— ————— T j'
3. PROPOSED USE |
OO Domestic N Irrigation (O Test 9. LITHOLOGIC LOG
Fole Depth Water
O Municipal LI Industrial O Stock Diam [ From | To Material Yaos | No
L | At |
4. METHOD DRILLED //’\“ - . 0 h o s
- v ¥
/2 S iz ot i
A Cable 3 Roteory 3 Dug O Other s j:., o 7 g A X
TR R T |
5. WELL CONSTRUCTION VIR N . iy X E
o JC 1 e T ,
Diameter of hole _/.7__ inches Total depth .37 _feet Jo |77 1 R L‘ S oo I
Casing schedule* A Steel | ConcFrete : Je |55/ "{TJ-., N /,,' R “«"‘ 4 ‘
Thckness Diameter rom o Je 2 | 57e | o Py - }
o . - 2 . WA Vi - v,/- PP A N 1 PRI ]
035 __ inches __/A inches +__-J teet 3¢ 2, feet Je ,;-,-,(,j? frd LS (,LJ(;Lr b L X |
. wches _____ inches 0 J— - P R A AN E: |
a39¢ inches _/< inches 2774 feet 4 24 feet LI((- don |1 Co i T !
{ o L ' 1
. inches inches ____ feet feet Jo \hisT g ; cle s LT7C A :
inches inches feet _.__ feet I [ y |
l L
Was a packer or seal used? {0 Yes &3 No I |
Perforated? O Yes No ] i
How perforated? O Factory [ Knife [ Torch I
Size of pertoration inches by inches B '—J" - | I
Number From To I 1 l
perforations feet - feet | |
perforations ________ feet TeetL [ I~ ‘\ l
— perforations feet feet I ! !
Well soreen installed? [ Yes X No 7 , .
Manufacturer’s name f f
Type Model No __ —_
Diameter __Slot size ___ Set from __feetto__ _ _feet !
Diameter ___ Slot size ___ Set from feet to __ _ feet ! . l :
| |
Gravel packed? [J Yes X No Sizeofgravel ____ . . ! B
Placed from feet to ____feet|[” Y :
. | [
Surface seal? A Yes O No To what depth_ o feot T :
Material used in seal 8 Cement grout  [3 Puddling clay I e R ‘
! i l L !
5. LOCATION OF WELL

Sketch map locatron must agree with wiitten Jocation

L] N
ﬁl | [}
3 N
P IR SO SRR S
P K :
) 1
é W — €
1
b I R E
] 1
g : ;
oy, - S

County

b wNblusee L T T s r_ el

10. I
Work started 7 /7

A

A 3 (W
Jou J_’l fimished 2 A0 g, 2 2 4

______ SUP QNI SN

-,

11. ORILLER'S CERTIFICATION -

This well was dniled under my supervision and this report 15
tue to the best of my knowledge,

! Lo R / ;
J’ I v/ ,! . ; ) /L. [
- —— “ [ S SN § oo —_—
Drdler’s or Firm's Name . Numbar
r ! [ — ,"
4‘F ' /g, "A:E: - )J}"_‘:_ )—l ":‘—‘-;:_‘- ___“'._4-‘) LA ' -‘<f 'i .’V : (‘—-_....-
Address
Palr ”
LL\' {- "i' "" o L /\.Ln'i (

4 Signed By

Date
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USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY FORWARD

THE WHITE, BLUE, AND PINK COPIES TO THE DEPARTMENT




July 2, 1975
Re: Permit No. 51-7054

Clarence A. Miller, Jr.
Bruneau,
Idaho 83604

s Dear Mr. Miller:

3 Enclosed is a copy of the approved application for extension of time in
U connection with the above referenced permit.

ok The time within which to submit proof of beneficial use of water has been

"ﬁ; extended to July 1, 1976

v u BF1

.;‘u%
s Sincerely,

D. Darlene Reich
Water Rights Supervisor

DDR:JFR




May 1, 1975 CERTIVIED MAIL
:yrcqég’?@q

Re: Pexmic No. 51-7058

Clavemse A. Miller, Jrx.

' 83604
Daaxr Mr. Miller:
Ons wiitions of roval of your watex t No,'s 51-7033
and g{-;:&:u last p cc pomuits
of the axtent of deve Mn%umuutmut
1 to this on oY
is an t fom fm parmit which
uit the proof o use.

1t have not fully cempleted yowr projects, and have not pre-
ﬂ&yv&m%dau.n‘u}mﬁm% n of .

Qo



e e T . 1

|
i i h o DNk SRR BT 5 m M S Y E

=~ DEPARTIERT GF gindNl”IATION

DON SAMUELSON R KEITH HIGGINSON

GOVERNOR
Director

STATE OF IDAHO

DESe bbbyl
STATEHOUSE — ANMEX 2
BOISE, I1DAHO B3707

July 9, 1970

Re: Permit Nos, 31-7035 - Joan L. Johnson - D.E. I-712
45-7062 - Geraldine C. Johnson - D.E.I-1941
45-7063 - J. Kay Johnson - D.E. I-1942
45-7064 - Michael Wayne Cranney - D.E. 1-1824
51-7053 - Clarence A. Miller, Jr. - D.E. I-2429
51-7054 - Clarence A, Miller, Jr. - D.E, I-2429

Mr. Curtis Taylor, Acting Manager
Bureau of Land Management

Room 334, Federal Building

Boise, Idaho 83702

Dear Curt:
Enclosed are copies of the above referenced permits which have

heen approved by this office.

Very fruly yours,

C. Stephen Allred
Deputy Director
CSA:kh
Enclosures

5')-‘705"'/




Director

July 9, 1970

Re: Permit Nos. 51-7068 & 51-7064

Mr. Clarence A, Miller, Jr.
Bruneau,
Kaho 83604

Dear Mr. Millexr:

Enclosed are copies of your approved Applications for Permit Nos.
51~7053 and 51-7084, We direct your atiention fo the conditions of ap-
proval on the fourth page under approval of the State Reclamation Engineer.

Be sure to note that a spocial condition requiring you to ins tall and
maintain messwring devices at your points of diversion has been placed
upon your permif. We are enclosing a letter describing different types
of measuring devices accepted by this office,

Very truly yours,

C. BETEPHEN ALLRED
Depisy Divector
CBA:kh
Enclosures: Copies of permits
2 informatiomsl letters

P.8. There is an additional fee of $1 for the copy of Permit No. 51-7063
which we sent to the BLM. DPlease remit promptly.

51~ 705 Y



R KEITH HIGINSON

DON SAMUELSON C
State Reclamation Engineer

GOVERNOR

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPAATMENT OF RECLAMATION
STATEHOUSE — ANNEX 2
BOISE, IDAHQ 83707

June 3, 1970

Re: Application for Permit No. 51-7053 - Clarence A. Miller, Jr,
1-7054 - Clarence A, Miller, Jr.
51-~70535 - C. A. Merrick

Dwyhee Nugget
Margsing
Idaho 833639

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find a legal notice which we wish to have published once a
week for two consecutive weekly issues of your newspaper. We have inserted the
publication dates allowing ample time for you to submit us a galley proof for
review before publication.

After sending us a galley proof, proceed with the publication on the dates we
have inserted assuming the notice is correct. If we have any corrections, we will
notify you before the firat publication date. If you cannot publish the notice on
the proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department of Reclamation
along with the publication bill. In order to receive payment, the following
certification must appear on the bill:

I hereby certify that the foregoing account is just and correct,
that the amount claimed is legally due, after allowing all just
credits, and that no part of the same has been paid.

vy

% (8ignature of the claimant)
% |
jjﬁi P Very truly yours, o

= ye
2 Y

Donald W. McEldowney
Appropriation Supervisor

DWM:DR
Enc: Legal notices (3)




CONTHIIN

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Notice 1s hereby given that

Clarence A. Miller, Jr., Bruneau,
1dako. has on May 27, 1970,
submitted Application No. 51-70584
a groundwater source

to appropriate the public waters of

TH Il dded Mdedd Iid

The application proposes a maximum diversion and appropriation of

h.o
cublc feet per second ad@é!ﬁﬂﬁﬁ!/ of water to be diverted by

wvells, pumps,
motors and pipe

within the SWNE and
SENWg of Sec. 18, T. 75, R. 5E, B.M., Owyhee County,

and is to be used within the BBy, SWaiPs, MsSBk, Sec. 18, T. 7S, R. SE, B.M,
from March 15 to Sept. 15 for the irrigation of 200 acres

Any permit issued pursuant to this application will be subject to ALL PRICR
WATER RIGHTS and subject to the CONTROL OF A STATE WATERMASTER.

Any protest
against this application must be filed with the Idaho Department of Reclamation on
or before June 29, 1970

R, KEITH HIGGINSON

State Reclamation Engineer
Published in the Owyhee Nugget, Marsing, Idaho, L
on June 11 and June 18, 1970 .
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